

WBUD050020512025



M A C C/599/2025
Bharati Singha Vs. Go Digit General Insurance Ltd

Order No. : 02
Dated : 10.12.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.
Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No SR/AD is received.

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. A.D.J. 2nd, Court, Islampur for disposal.
Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court on 23.12.2025 for
SR/AD.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
MACT, Tribunal,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c