

WBUD050020512025



MAC C/599/2025

Bharati Singha Vs. Go Digit General Insurance Ltd

Order no. : 05

Dated : 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing vokalatnama and W.S. by the Insurance Company and SR/AD of O.P. owner.

Petitioner files hazira through conducting lawyer along with requisites of notice upon the O.P owner through post only.

Process fee paid.

Let the same be issued at once.

O.P. Insurance Company files vokalatnama and files a petition and prays for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for filing W.S. by the Insurance Company and SR/AD and filing postal receipt and track report of O.P. owner.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)
J.O. Code : WB01032
MAC Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur