

WBUD050020512025



M A C C/599/2025  
*Bharati Singha Vs. Go Digit General Insurance Ltd*

Order No.- 07  
Date : 09.04.2026

Referral Court : *Additional District & Session Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D.*

Name of the referral Judge/ Magistrate : *Sri Plaban Mukherjee, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, in-charge-of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur*

Suit No. / CASE NO. : **MACC No. - 599 of 2025**

NAME OF THE PARTIES : ***Bharati Singha and 04 others***  
VS  
***1. Hiran Moy Singha and 2. Go Digit General Insurance Co. Ltd.***

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE : 12.11.2025

NATURE OF SUIT/ MATTER : *u/s -166 of the Motor Vehicle Act.*

STAGE OF THE CASE AT THE TIME OF REFERRAL : **Written Statement and SR/AD.**

**MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER**

The case record is put-up today on the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition alongwith a photocopy of settlement letter and prays for sending the case record to the Ld. Mediator, Islampur Court for settlement of the above claim petition.

Heard. Copy seen by the other side.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on **17.06.2026** at **10.00** a.m. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre / Ld. Mediator / Concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms will be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties / their counsel and be returned to this court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount in terms of rule 26A(2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

To **17.06.2026** for awaiting report of the Ld. Mediator and further order.

**Signature of the Referral Judge with Date:**

Signature of Plaintiff/Complainant/Advocate :	Signature of Respondent/Accused/Advocate:
Phone No./email of party (if available):	Phone No./email of party (if available):
Name of the Advocate: Md. Mudassar Nazar	Name of the Advocate: 1. Partha Protim Chowdhury
Phone no./email of the Advocate (if available):	Phone no./email of the Advocate (if available):

